#### 06/27/2014 502870672

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2917269

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST GRANTED TO GUARANTY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION, RECORDED ON 07/14/2006 AT REEL 017931 / FRAME 0428

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., AS ASSIGNEE OF AND SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO GUARANTY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION	06/27/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MIRACLECORP PRODUCTS
Street Address:	2425 WEST DOROTHY LANE
City:	DAYTON
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45439

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D315038
Patent Number:	D321434
Patent Number:	D333922
Patent Number:	5826546
Patent Number:	D459589

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

**Correspondent Name:** SUSAN OILER

10050 INNOVATION DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	534178-00001/AMI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN M. OILER
SIGNATURE:	/Susan M. Oiler/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2014

PAIENI REEL: 033247 FRAME: 0213 502870672

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=SECURITY\_RELEASE\_Marquette\_Business\_Credit\_Inc#page1.tif source=SECURITY\_RELEASE\_Marquette\_Business\_Credit\_Inc#page2.tif source=SECURITY\_RELEASE\_Marquette\_Business\_Credit\_Inc#page3.tif source=SECURITY\_RELEASE\_Marquette\_Business\_Credit\_Inc#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033247 FRAME: 0214

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

WHEREAS, MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC, a corporation of Minnesota, as assignee of and successor in interest to GUARANTY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION, having a place of business at 333 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2350, Los Angeles, California, 90071 ("Secured Party)" holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of MIRACLECORP PRODUCTS, an Ohio corporation, SUMMIT FLEXIBLE PRODUCTS, LTD., an Oregon corporation, and HAMILTON ANIMAL PRODUCT LLC, as Ohio limited liability company (collectively "Borrowers"), pursuant to a Trademark and Patent Security Agreement between Secured Party and Borrowers dated June 19, 2006, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 2006, at Reel 017931/Frame 0428, Reel 017931/Frame 0445, Reel 3348/Frame 0683, Reel 3348/Frame 0700, and Reel 3348/Frame 0717.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, security interests and any and all other rights granted to the Secured Party by the Borrowers in the United States trademarks and patents listed on Schedules A and B hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release on this 27 day of June, 2014.

MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC, as assignee of and successor in interest to GUARANTY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

Ву:	Jim Jan
Name:	JIM JOHNSON
Title:	EVP / MANAGING DINTETOR

State of  $\overline{IeVas}$ , ) County of  $\overline{Dallas}$  ) ss:

On this 11 day of 1000, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named 1000 Douncon, on behalf of MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC, as assignee of and successor in interest to GUARANTY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing document as a free act and deed for the purpose set forth herein.

PAULA N. POTCINSKE
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
September 08, 2016

Notary Public

## SCHEDULE A

## Trademarks / Service Marks

Trademark/ Service Mark	Owner	Registration No./Filing No.	Registration Date/Filing Date
QUICKFINDER	MiracleCorp Products	78-796,756	1/23/06
MANEMASTER	MiracleCorp Products	78-711,038	9/12/05
EASY WORMER	MiracleCorp Products	2,853,979	6/15/04
STEWART	MiracleCorp Products	2,847,572	6/1/04
TRIM TREATS	MiracleCorp Products	2,911,811	12/14/04
NICKERSNAX	MiracleCorp Products	2,769,372	9/30/03
THE BOND BUILDER	MiracleCorp Products	2,470,529	7/17/01
Design only	MiracleCorp Products	2,379,653	8/22/00
EQUI-BLOCK	MiracleCorp Products	2,278,019	9/14/99
WHITE HORSE TRADING CO and design	MiracleCorp Products	2,310,787	1/25/00
MANEMASTER and design	MiracleCorp Products	2,274,046	8/31/99
NO FLY ZONE	MiracleCorp Products	2,386,773	9/19/00
EQUIDAE SPORT HORSE JOURNAL and design	MiracleCorp Products	2,283,827	10/5/99
Design only	MiracleCorp Products	2,169,155	6/30/98
GROOMA	MiracleCorp Products	2,043,859	3/11/97
MIRACLE MIST	MiracleCorp Products	1,997,190	8/27/96
MIRACLE COAT	MiracleCorp Products	1,997,189	8/27/96

Trademark/ Service Mark	Owner	Registration No./Filing No.	Registration <u>Date/Filing</u> <u>Date</u>
OBEY	MiracleCorp Products	2,173,234	7/14/98
ANIMAL LEGENDS and design	MiracleCorp Products	2,055,704	4/22/97
THE TREAT PROFESSIONALS	MiracleCorp Products	1,707,741	8/18/92
LIFE PHASE	MiracleCorp Products	1,655,915	9/3/91
FIBER FORMULA	MiracleCorp Products	1,582,077	2/6/90
CARDIOFLEX	Summit Flexible Products, Ltd.	2,785,455	11/25/03
HAMILTON PRODUCTS FOAL OR AVERAGE MINIATURE HORSE PONY OR AVERAGE MINIATURE DONKEY WEANLING OR LARGE PONY YEARLING OR STANDARD DONKEY SMALLHORSE OR COB 500-800 LBS AVERAGEHORSE 800- 1100 LBS LARGEHORSE 1100-1600 LBS DRAFT and design	Hamilton Animal Products LLC	2,102,865	10/7/97
H.P. MUGZ	Hamilton Animal Products LLC	1,725,689	10/20/92
ME WOW	Hamilton Animal Products LLC	78-338,477	12/9/03

## SCHEDULE B

## Patents and Applications

<u>Title</u>	Owner	Patent No./ Application No.	Filing <u>Issue Date</u>
Method for shampooing a pet using a foam-dispensed pet shampoo composition	MiracleCorp Products	5826546	10/27/98
Brush for animals	MiracleCorp Products	D315038	2/26/91
X-style animal brush	MiracleCorp Products	D321434	11/12/91
Brush for grooming animals	MiracleCorp Products	D333922	3/16/93
Handle for a brush	MiracleCorp Products	D459589	7/2/02
Halter Display	Hamilton Animal Products LLC	D381693	7/29/97
Quick Release Pet Leash Latch	Hamilton Animal Products LLC	D390096	2/3/98
Animal Halter	Hamilton Animal Products LLC	D467046	12/10/02